

&

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

HARSHITA DEEPAK MAHBUBANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK MAHBUBANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 74 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|