

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2013

HARSHITA DEEPAK MAHBUBANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK MAHBUBANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 271 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 276 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 74 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Ms Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(CRL.) NO.73/2013

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.63

TP(CRL.) NO.74/2013

Both respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

TP(CRL.) NO.271/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 represented through the ld. Advocates, Ms Rani Chhabra and Mr V.N.Raghupathy are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

TP(CRL.) NO.276/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 represented through the ld. Counsels, Ms Rani Chhabra and Mr V.N.Raghupathy are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is awaited.
List again on 30.10.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj