

* ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 73/2013

HARSHITA DEEPAK MAHBUBANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK MAHBUBANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 74/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 271/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 276/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S., Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14.01.2015, at the request of
learned counsel for the respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.01.10

(VINOD KR.JHA)

(RENU DIWAN)

14:04:04 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER